503565362 11/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3611989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROKI MORI	03/24/2015
YASUMASA FUJII	03/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14938621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00693\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503565362 REEL: 037017 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroki MORI	(5)		
(1-8) in	Insert	(2)	Yasumasa FUJII	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	<u></u>	
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one do the undersigned, the undersigned agree	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations pe(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set o	oald to each of	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nago	oya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan	<u> </u>	
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lette extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	CARTRIDGE PROVIDED WITH F	PROTECTION COVER CAPABLE OF PROTECTING	}	
	of invention such as Title, Case		DEVELOPER CARRIER AND IM	AGE FORMING APPARATUS PROVIDED WITH T	HE	
	Mai Languera		SAME			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	-	(Attorney Docket No.	· · ·)	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	May 9/1 2	executed an application for patent in the United States of A		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
patents application Assigned claims of reexaminal States regight to herewith	ons for the Invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or ein every way possibly 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of the Interest of a valid of a grant of a valid of a valid of a possigned esulting from said appropriate the Interest of the Int	and and and agreed division agreematical agreed division berest in the contract of the contrac	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to a necessary. (a(s) to execute all papers necessary in a continuous properties and patent or reissue a potaining evidence and going forward with e(s) to execute all papers and docume and Convention for Protection of Industricae(s) to perform all affirmative acts where the designes are patent to the Assignee. The communication is to the said Assignee, as Assignee merein assigned, and that he has (they by grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witco	ents and perform any act which may be necessary in o	polications and concerning any perate with the connection with by reissue or as of the United (they have) full ents in conflict per identification	
	- 44		uted by the undersigned on the date(s			
Date			2013 Name of Inventor	Hiroki Mori Hiroki MORI Yasumasa Tujii	(SEAL)	
Date	Mar. 2	-4		i asumasa Pojii	·	
Date	·		Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)	

Name of Inventor ____

RECORDED: 11/11/2015

PATENT

_____ (\$EAL)

REEL: 037017 FRAME: 0048